JOHNSON COUNTY CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT SPECIAL USE PERMIT

Permit

This permit issued under authority of:

Rules & Regulations Section 26 Iowa Code: 350.5

Issued to:

Name: Address:

City: State: Zip: Phone #: Organization:

Area:

Purpose:

Effective Date: **Termination Date:**

Fee Charged: Insurance Required:

If insurance is required the following applies:

To have in force a liability insurance policy for the events and dates referred to in this permit in the amount of \$ and to obtain and provide a certificate of insurance with Johnson County and the Johnson County Conservation Board named as an "additional insured."

Conditions:

In accepting this permit the permittee agrees to the following:

- 1. We agree to hold harmless and indemnify and defend Johnson County and the Conservation Board from any claim arising out of the intentional and negligent acts or omissions of the individual(s) and /or organizations identified in this permit.
- 2. To comply with the law of the State of Iowa, all local ordinances and all rules and regulations of the Johnson County Conservation Board.
- 3. This permit is valid under the following conditions:

Other permits and/or licenses may be required for the activity noted. Under no circumstances should the permittee assume that the issuance of this permit is relief from the responsibility of obtaining any other permits or licenses that may be required under the laws of the state of Iowa or local regulations and ordinances.

Date:

Issued by: ______ #JP1

Authorized Agent

Signature of Permittee or Officer of Organization

Date: